

## NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2022 UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMME (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

	<u>ZWL\$</u>
1. Faculty of Applied Science	69 115.00
2. Faculty of The Built Environment	69 115.00
3. Faculty of Commerce	57 335.00
4. Faculty of Communication and Information Science	64 915.00
5. Faculty of Engineering	69 115.00
6. Faculty of Medicine	67 525.00
7. Faculty of Science and Technology Education	69 115.00

## **Application of special levies**

•	Studio Levy (FCIS)	2 460.00
•	Studio Levy (FOBE)	7 380.00
•	Clinical Levy (FAS &FMED)	9 840.00
•	Location Levy Harare	7 380.00
•	Elective Medicine	8 610.00

Clinical levy (FAS)- Special Honours in Radiography

**Studio levy**(FOBE)- Architecture, all Part 1 to 5 and Property Development and Estate Management, Block students only

**Studio levy**(FCIS) - All Journalism and Media Studies students, except those on Industrial Attachment

**Clinical levy**(FMED) Part 4,5 and 6 Medicine students and all Midwifery students **Location levy** - all programs with classes in Harare

**NB**: The Fees are charged per semester.